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WE, THE UNDERSIGNED LEGALLY CONSTITUTED STATE

CANVASSING BOARD, AS REQUIRED BY LA, MINNESOTA

STATUTES SECTION 202A.69, SUBDIVIBION 5, DECLARE THAT
THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES RECEIVED THE GREATEST NUMBERS
OF VOTES CAST FOR CANDIDATES OF THEIR RESPECTIVE PARTIES
AT THE FEBRUARY 8, 1977 SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION FOR

" UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 7,

AND THE NOMINEES OF THEIR PARTIES.

-THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF

SAID STATEMENT, IN ST. PAUL THIS T1TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1977.
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FOR REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS,
7th District, to fill vacancy in term

expiring January 2, 1979:

JIM BORN
American

ARLAN STANGELAND -
Independent-Republican

MIKE SULLIVAN

Democratic-Farmer-Labo
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\ OFFICIAL FIGURES
- DISTRICT 7 SPECIAL ELECTION: UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE

~ SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION; FEBRUARY 8, 1977
DEMOCRATIC-FARMER—LABOR,NOMINATION

o : (Effie) - Bill Coya - % Mike -
Distpdct 7: - Anderson Kjeldahl  Knutson Sullivan
Aitkin 17 ) 46 91 678
Becker ' 5 134 169 1124
Beltrami , ) 29 94 330 - 1381
Cass ' - 22 170 209 1237
Clay : : 8 ' - 122 178 1967

Clearwater
~Crow Wing
Douglas
Grant
Hubbard

55 172 592
210 281 1742
231 175 1347
111 110 517

92 88 717

32 69 582
11 37 279
47 70 396
53 233 1203
163 199 1514

N

Kittson
Lake of the Woods
Mahnomen :
Marshall:
Morrison
Norman

- Qtter Tail
Pennington
Polk
Pope
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68 100 ' 853
293 - 367 2195
731

86 439 2611
109 .~ 55 651

- 28 238 378
58 -169 1052
503
93 76 747
156 131 - 1180
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Red Lake

- Roseau -
Stevens
Swift
Todd
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72 - 70 319
770
38 32 ~ 488

,vTraVefse
Wadena
Wilkin

TOTAL 305 2,819 4,503 27,754
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* jndicates winning candidate

\gdbéé

SRR S ' ' : STATE OF MINNESOTA

o sl : ' DEPARTMENT OF STATE

L R | , EILED

SRR ] , o , _ 7 7 FE8161WW
o o 7 ,

mtam of State




DISTRICT 7 SPECIAL ELECTION:
"SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION:

District 7=

Aitkin
Becker
Beltrami
Cass
Clay

Clearwater
Crow Wing
Douglas
Grant
Hubbard

K1ttson"

Lake of the Woods

Mahnomen
Marshall
Morrison

Norman
Otter Tail
Pennington
Polk

Pope

-Red Lake
Roseau
Stevens
Swift
- Todd - -
Traverse
Wadena
Wilkin

TOTAL

% indicates

OFFICIAL FIGURES

FEBRUARY 8, 1977

_UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE

INDEPENDENT-REPUBLICAN NOMINATION

Dick
Franson

28
9
11

56

33
5

60

17

6

20
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winning candidate
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* Arlan
Stanqeland
- 264

873

571

598-
1730

162
986
1018
322
- 440

243

56
191
337
526

495
2143
265
1106
430.

50
343
300
232
672

107
462
460
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OFFICIAL FIGURES

DISTRICT 7 SPECIAL ELECTION: UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE

District 7: -
Aitkin
Becker
Beltrami

~Lass

Clay

" Clearwater

Crow Wing
Douglas

~ Grant

Hubbard

‘Kittson -

Lake of the Woods
Mahnomen

‘Marshall

Morrison

Norman
Otter Taiql

“Pennington

Polk: -
Pope

Red Lake
Roseau
Stevens

- Swift
Todd
1TraVerse
“Wadena
- Wilkin

'_-{OTAL'

" SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION: - FEBRUARY 8, 1977

 AMERICAN NOMINATION

*J4m
Born
11
71
177
126
15

248

* indicates winning candidate
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