

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED LEGALLY CONSTITUTED STATE
CANVASSING BOARD, AS REQUIRED BY LAW, MINNESOTA
STATUTES SECTION 202A.69, SUBDIVIDION 5, DECLARE THAT
THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES RECEIVED THE GREATEST NUMBERS
OF VOTES CAST FOR CANDIDATES OF THEIR RESPECTIVE PARTIES
AT THE FEBRUARY 8, 1977 SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION FOR
UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 7,
AND THE NOMINEES OF THEIR PARTIES.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF SAID STATEMENT, IN ST. PAUL THIS 11TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1977.

Joan Anderson Growe, Secretary of State

Authorize R. Matter

Lawrence R. Yetka, Associate Justice
of the Supreme Court

George M. Scott, Associate Justice of
the Supreme Court

Irving C. Iverson, Judge of the District
Court, 4th District

Hyam Segell, Judge of the District Court,
2nd District

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEB 1 6 1977

#30269

Take 1

GRANDLEY DE STALE

FOR REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, 7th District, to fill vacancy in term expiring January 2, 1979:

JIM BORN American

ARLAN STANGELAND Independent-Republican

MIKE SULLIVAN Democratic-Farmer-Labor

30 26 9
STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
E I L E D
FEB 1 6 1977

Secretary of State

OFFICIAL FIGURES

DISTRICT 7 SPECIAL ELECTION: UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE

SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION: FEBRUARY 8, 1977

DEMOCRATIC-FARMER-LABOR NOMINATION

District 7: Aitkin Becker Beltrami Cass Clay	F. E. (Effie) Anderson 17 5 29 22 8	Bill <u>Kjeldahl</u> 46 134 94 170 122	Coya <u>Knutson</u> 91 169 330 209 178	* Mike Sullivan 678 1124 1381 1237 1967
Clearwater	6	55	172	592
Crow Wing	23	210	281	1742
Douglas	7	231	175	1347
Grant	1	111	110	517
Hubbard	7	92	88	717
Kittson	3	32	69	582
Lake of the Woods	2	11	37	279
Mahnomen	6	47	70	396
Marshall	9	53	233	1203
Morrison	21	163	199	1514
Norman Otter Tail Pennington Polk Pope	3 31 11 32	68 293 37 86 109	100 367 248 439 55	853 2195 731 2611 651
Red Lake	5	28	238	378
Roseau	6	58	169	1052
Stevens	7	97	59	503
Swift	12	93	76	747
Todd	13	156	131	1180
Traverse	2	72	70	319
Wadena	12	113	108	770
Wilkin	4	38	32	488
TOTAL	305	2,819	4,503	27,754

^{*} indicates winning candidate

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I L. E. D FEB 1 6 1977 Jan Andrew Howe Sceretary, of State

OFFICIAL FIGURES

DISTRICT 7 SPECIAL ELECTION: UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE

SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION: FEBRUARY 8, 1977

INDEPENDENT-REPUBLICAN NOMINATION

District 7: F Aitkin Becker Beltrami Cass Clay	Dick ranson 28 9 11 56 33	* Arlan Stangeland 264 873 571 598 1730
Clearwater	5	162
Crow Wing	60	986
Douglas	17	1018
Grant	6	322
Hubbard	20	440
Kittson	0	243
Lake of the Woods	2	56
Mahnomen	9	191
Marshall	10	337
Morrison	35	526
Norman	10	495
Otter Tail	54	2143
Pennington	7	265
Polk	74	1106
Pope	3	430
Red Lake	2	50
Roseau	9	343
Stevens	8	300
Swift	9	232
Todd	20	672
Traverse	4	107
Wadena	12	462
Wilkin	11	460
TOTAL	524	15,382

^{*} indicates winning candidate

#30269
STATE OF MINNESOTA:
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
FEB161977
Jew Cholicen House
Secretary of State

OFFICIAL FIGURES

DISTRICT 7 SPECIAL ELECTION: UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE

SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION: FEBRUARY 8, 1977

AMERICAN NOMINATION

District 7: Aitkin Becker Beltrami Cass Clay	*Jim Born 11 71 177 126 15
Clearwater	248
Crow Wing	287
Douglas	42
Grant	0
Hubbard	86
Kittson	8
Lake of the Woods	40
Mahnomen	39
Marshall	43
Morrison	60
Norman	18
Otter Tail	93
Pennington	54
Polk	130
Pope	19
Red Lake	43
Roseau	82
Stevens	8
Swift	10
Todd	61
Traverse	8
Wadena	79
Wilkin	8
TOTAL	1,866

^{*} indicates winning candidate

STATE OF MINNESOTA GENERAL OF STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I. L. E. D. FEB 1 6 1977

Jean Andrew Money Socretary, of State